PUBLIC UTILITIES CONNISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution PE-2255 Transportation Division PR 86.0/8 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZATION FOR SPENCER J. BIELER, TO DEFER UNTIL APRIL 17, 1986 THE STARTING DATE OF PASSENGER STAGE SERVICE BETWEEN SAN DIEGO, CORONADO, AND NATIONAL CITY

Spencer J. Bieler (Bieler) (PSC-1398) is a passenger stage corporation authorized by Decision 85-10-067 in Application 85-05-114 to transport passengers and their baggage between San Diego, Coronado, and National City and certain Military bases in San Diego County.

Bieler states that it has encountered some delay in securing permission to operate on the San Diego Naval Station. For this reason, Bieler has requested an extension of time within which to establish service.

Under the circumstances, the Commission finds that public convenience and necessity are best served if Bieler establishes service by April 17, 1986.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- Spencer J. Bieler is hereby authorized to establish service as a passenger stage corporation pursuant to Decision 85-10-067 on or before April 17, 1986.
- Bieler will allow ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public before establishing service.

Resolution PE-2255 Transportation Division PR 80.078 Page 2 of 2

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Spencer J. Bieler c/o John C. O'Neill Esq. 701 *B* Street, Suite 2160 San Diego, CA 92101

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on _______ MAR 19 1986____. The following Commissioners approved it.

Executive Director

President
President
VICTOR CALVO
PRISCILLA C. GREW
WILLIAM T BAGLEY
FREDERICK R. DUDA
Commissioners